
 

  Page 1 of 3 
DN050301 © 2006 Gray Manufacturing Company, Inc. 670-90291 Rev. A 

 

 
 
 
 
 

25 23

22 21

26 28 29

24

1

20

19

3 4 5 6

12

13

3

14

1516

1098

1718

27 30 31

2 7

A B

C D

11

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Final Assembly Parts List 
 

 Item Qty Part Number Description 
 1 .........4 ........1-202-01103......... Screw, Self Tapping, 5/16-18 
 2 .........1 ........0-235-21004......... Roll Pin, 3/16 Dia X 3/4 Long 
 3 .........2 ........0-235-21011......... Roll Pin, 3/16 Dia X 1-1/8 Long 
 4 .........1 ........1-233-14012......... Spring, Compression, 53/64 OD 
 5 .........1 ........1-353-49159......... Release Control Rod 
 6 .........1 ........1-850-01002......... Hi Rise Extension Kit 
 7 .........1 ........2-850-02006......... Handle Weldment 
 8 .........1 ........1-312-00002......... Air Valve 
 9 .........1 ........0-275-01004......... Nipple, 1/4 X 3" Long, SCH. 40, ASTM A120 
 10 ........2 ........1-275-11004......... Male Connector, 1/4-18 NPTF 
 11 ........1 ........3-850-01001......... Handle Subassy. 
 12 ........2 ........1-232-20001......... Handle Grip, 7/8 ID X 5" Long 
 13 ........1 ........1-850-04010......... Handle Bar, Drilled 
 14 ........1 ........1-232-20094......... Hand Wheel, Drilled 2-1/2 Dia 
 15 ........1 ........1-232-20005......... Handle Grip, 5/8 ID X 3-1/2 Long 
 16 ........1 ........1-850-02007......... Handle Release Rod Weidment 
 17 ........1 ........8-082-30022......... Tubing, Nylon, 1/4 OD X .035 Wall NBA-035, 60 Long 
 18 ........1 ........8-082-30021......... Tubing, Nylon, 1/4 OD X .035 Wall NB-4-035, 45-1/2 Long 
 19 ........2 ........1-202-01304......... Capscrew, Hex. Head, Special, 7/16-14 UNC-2A 
 20 ........2 ........1-203-11204......... Nut, Hex., Special, Jam, 7/16-14 UNC-2B, Plated 
 21 ........1 ........1-850-04004......... Top Cover, TSL-44 
 22 ........1 ........3-850-02010......... Base Frame Weldment 
 23 ........1 ........2-015-50008......... Lift Pad Casting 
 24 ........1 ........1-390-01047......... O' Ring, 1-1/16 ID X 1-1/4 OD X 3/32 
 25 ........1 ........4-353-40058......... Power Unit, TSL-50 
 26 ........4 ........0-200-31406......... Capscrew, Hex Head, 1/2-13 UNC, Steel, 1" Long 
 27 ........4 ........0-204-11400......... Lockwasher, 1/2 Medium, Steel, Plated 
 28 ........2 ........1-480-02006......... Wheel, 8" Dia. X 2.5 Hub, 5/8 Bore 
 29 ........2 ........0-203-51500......... Washer Cap Palnut, 5/8 Dia., Plated 
 30 ........1 ........8-009-63060......... Bar, Round, 5/8 Dia. X 14 Long 
 31 ........4 ........0-204-01614......... Washer, Plain, 5/8, Type "B", Narrow Rim, 1 1/4 OD 
 

Placard List 
 
 Item Qty Part Number Description 
 A.........1 ........2-670-00191......... Identification Placard, TSL-50 
 B.........1 ........1-670-10163......... Information Placard, Ram Retract 
 C.........1 ........1-670-10176......... Information Placard, Multi-Language 
 D.........1 ........1-670-10259......... Information Placard, Warning Label 
 
 

Professional Service Equipment 

3501 S. Leonard Rd. 
P.O. Box 728 

St. Joseph, Missouri 64502 U.S.A. 
 

Parts & Placard List 
TSL-50 

Truck Service Lift 

Toll Free: (800) 821-7320 
Phone: (816) 233-6121 

Fax: (816) 233-7251 
Email: gray@grayusa.com 

www.grayusa.com 

The Hydraulic Unit parts list is on the back side of this page. 



 

  Page 2 of 3 
DN050301 © 2006 Gray Manufacturing Company, Inc. 670-90291 Rev. A 

 
 
 
 
 
 

TSL-50 Hydraulic Unit Parts List 
 
 
 
 

41
4

12

3

14

13

15

10

9
8
7

6

5

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 2525 26 27

3

2

1

28 29 30 31 32 33 1834 35 36 17 37 38 39 40

A

54
Identification of TSL-50 Power Unit

4544 4746 48 29 49

53

51
52

42 43 50

18

55
56

58
57

56
55

11

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 Item Qty Part Number Description 
 1 .........1 ........1-353-49010......... Magnet, 1/8 Dia. X 7/16 Long 
 2 .........1 ........1-390-11092......... Seal, Loaded Lip, 2 5/8 X 2 7/8 X 1/8 
 3 .........2 ........1-390-11083......... Backup Ring, 3 1/8 X 3 1/2 X 3/16 
 4 .........1 ........4-353-43019......... Jack Cap 
 5 .........2 ........0-275-20010......... Hollow Head Hex Plug, 1/8 NPT, I/8NHPS 
 6 .........1 ........2-850-04002......... Extension Screw 
 7 .........1 ........3-353-42027......... Hydraulic Ram, 25 Ton 
 8 .........1 ........2-353-41036......... Hydraulic Cylinder 
 9 .........1 ........2-353-49155......... Bladder 
 10 ........1 ........1-850-02002......... Outer Barrel Weidment 
 11 ........1 ........1-390-01045......... Quad Ring, 2 3/4 X 1/8 X 3 
 12 ........1 ........0-201-00602......... Capscrew, #6-32 X 1/4 Long, Socket Head 
 13 ........1 ........1-390-11102......... Seal, 2 1/2 l.D. X 3 OD. X 1/4 Deep 
 14 ........1 ........4-353-49199......... Base Plate 
 15 ........1 ........1-390-11085......... BackupRing,1 5/8 X 1/16 X 2 
 16 ........2 ........1-390-10056......... Quad Ring, 7/16 X 1/4 X 3/32 
 17 ........2 ........1-230-40001......... Plug 
 18 ........3 ........1-353-49089.........  Expansion Plug 
 19 ........1 ........1-390-10060.........  Backup Ring, 11/16 X 1/2 X .040 Thick 
 20 ........1 ........1-353-43030.........  Pump Housing 
 21 ........1 ........1-390-10055.........  Seal,9/16 X 5/16 X 1/8 
 22 ........1 ........1-353-43029.........  Pump Housing Cap 
 23 ........1 ........1-233-15003.........  Spring, Compression, 1 3/4 O.D. 
 24 ........1 ........1-353-49156.........  Pump Plunger 
 25 ........2 ........1-390-02010......... Quad Ring, 3" OD X 2 5/8 I.D. X 3/16 W 
 26 ........1 ........4-310-41017......... Piston, Air Motor, Injection Molded 
 27 ........1 ........3-310-11024......... Air Motor Cylinder Weldment 
 28 ........1 ........1-275-10001......... Male Connector, 1/8-27 NPTF 
 29 ........2 ........0-236-00005......... Ball, 1/4 Dia., 440 C, Stainless Steel, Grade 25 
 30 ........1 ........8-082-30027......... Tubing, Nylon, 1/4 O.D. X .035 Wall, NB-4-035, 10 1/2" Long 
 31 ........1 ........1-274-32001......... Plug, SAE #4 With O-Ring 
 32 ........1 ........1-275-11005......... Male Elbow, 90 Degree, 1/8-27 NPTF 
 33 ........1 ........0-390-00002......... O-Ring, 3/8 O.D. X 1/4 1.D. X 1/16 Dia., ARP-010 
 34 ........1 ........1-353-49166......... Release Stem 
 35 ........1 ........0-235-21004......... Roll Pin, 3/16 Dia., 3/4 Long 
 36 ........1 ........1-850-04024......... Flex Shaft. TSL-44 
 37 ........1 ........1-204-01106......... Washer, 1.750 X .320 X .064 
 38 ........1 ........1-390-10076......... Seal, I 1/40.DX 1" ID X 1/8W 
 39 ........1 ........1-390-01061......... ORing, 2 1/4 X 1/16 X 2 1/8, Nitrile Rubher 
 40 ........1 ........1-310-91014......... Piston Cap, Injection Molded 
 41 ........1 ........1-230-06001......... Retaining Ring, Internal, 2 1/8 Diameter 
 42 ........1 ........2-315-00002......... Seal, Shuttle Valve 
 43 ........1 ........2-310-40004......... Air Shuttle Piston, Injection Molded 
 44 ........1 ........1-274-34001......... Plug, Straight Thread, Recessed Socket, With O-Ring 
 45 ........1 ....... 1-233-1 2002 ........ Spring, Compression, .406 O.D. 
 46 ........1 ........1-353-49162......... Check Valve Spacer 
 47 ........1 ........0-236-00006......... Ball, 3/8 Dia., 440 C, Stainless Steel, Grade 25 
 48 ........1 ........1-233-10012......... Spring, Compression, 1/4 Diameter, 3/8" Long 
 49 ........1 ........4-353-49160......... Hydraulic Block 
 50 ........1 ........0-201-31202......... Set Screw, Steel, 3/8-24 UNF, 3/8" Long, Hex Socket Head 
 51 ........1 ........1-233-11007......... Spring, Compression, .312 O.D., Ground 
 52 ........1 ........1-353-49057......... Release Guide 
 53 ........1 ........1-353-49056......... Rod, Tapered Release 



 

  Page 3 of 3 
DN050301 © 2006 Gray Manufacturing Company, Inc. 670-90291 Rev. A 

 54........ 1 ........0-680-00120 .........Plug, Plastic (Caplugs, EP-12) 
 55........ 2 ........0-201-11212 .........Capscrew, Socket Read, 3/8-24 UNF, 2 3/8" Long 
 56........ 2 ........0-201-11211 .........Capscrew, Socket Head, 3/8-24 UNF, 2 1/4" Long 
 57........ 1 ........0-201-11204 .........Capscrew, Socket Head, 3/8-24 UNF, 3/4" Long 
 58........ 1 ........1-275-11006 .........Branch Tee, 1/8 NPT, Male Thread 


